



Lyndon, KS  
 Jackson Street Sanitary Sewer Improvements  
 Bid Tabulations  
 17-1128E  
 Tuesday, September 29, 2020

\*\*\* Denotes discrepancy; Unit Price governs.

**GENERAL AND HEADWORKS FACILITY**

NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	EOPC		Smoky Hill		Matador		Nowak		Tri-Star		Bennett, Inc.		Utility Solutions	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00			\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00		
2	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 10,100.00			\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		
3	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 604.00	\$ 604.00			\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		
4	Seeding	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 4,550.00			\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00		
5	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00			\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		
6	Contractor Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 5,550.00			\$ 13,200.00	\$ 13,200.00		
7	Sanitary Sewer Lift Station (Complete, In Place)	1	LS	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 199,000.00	\$ 199,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 265,615.00	\$ 265,615.00			\$ 276,838.00	\$ 276,838.00		
8	48" I.D. Std. Manhole	5	EA	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 20,750.00			\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		
9	Manhole Additional Height	12.4	VF	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,674.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 382.00	\$ 4,736.80			\$ 300.00	\$ 3,720.00		
10	8" PVC Sanitary Sewer Gravity Main	1532	LF	\$ 54.00	\$ 82,706.40	\$ 65.00	\$ 99,554.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 116,401.60	\$ 76.00	\$ 116,401.60			\$ 70.00	\$ 107,212.00		
11	4" Sanitary Sewer Service Assembly	12	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 13,800.00			\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00		
12	4" PVC Sanitary Sewer Forcemain (Open Trench)	815	LF	\$ 27.00	\$ 22,005.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 27,710.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 20,375.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 18,745.00			\$ 50.00	\$ 40,750.00		
13	4" RJ PVC Sanitary Sewer Forcemain (Directional Bore)	160	LF	\$ 34.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 15,680.00			\$ 50.00	\$ 8,000.00		
14	Connect to Existing	1	LS	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00			\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		
15	Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement	12	SY	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 221.00	\$ 2,652.00			\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00		
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>					\$ 453,465.40	\$ 480,504.00	\$ 489,456.60	\$ 528,734.40						\$ 543,620.00			

Non-Responsive Bid  
 Addendum 2 not acknowledged

Non-Responsive Bid  
 Bid Form not attached